ETAS ID: TM325605

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mascoma Corporation		10/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lallemand Hungary Liquidity Managment Llc
Street Address:	Wesselenyi utca 16.3.em.
City:	Budapest
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	1077
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HUNGARY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3713434	MASCOMA
Registration Number:	3709123	M MASCOMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109782

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(617) 439-2782 Phone: Email: docket@nutter.com **Correspondent Name:** Ronald E. Cahill

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ronald E. Cahill

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard, Seaport West

Address Line 2: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee Diana Sanft
SIGNATURE:	/Renee' Diana Sanft/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2014

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0821 900309488

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mascoma Assignment of Trademarks and schedule#page1.tif source=Mascoma Assignment of Trademarks and schedule#page2.tif source=Mascoma Assignment of Trademarks and schedule#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Mascoma Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Lallemand Hungary Liquidity Management Llc, a Hungarian company ("Assignee") are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated October 27, 2014 pursuant to which this Assignment is well as the Assignment is well as the Assignment is the Assignment in the Which this Assignment is the Assignment is the Assignment in the Assignment is the Assignment in the Assignment I which this Assignment is the Assignment I which this Assignment is the Assignment I which this Assignment I will be a supplied to the Assignment I which the Assignment I which this Assignment I will be a supplied to the Assignment I which the Assignment I will be a supplied to the assignment I will be a supplied t October 27, 2014, pursuant to which this Assignment is made and delivered;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the aforesaid Marks and all registrations and application for registration throughout the world therefor, together with the good will of the business with which such Marks are used.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0823 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer this 31stday of October ______, 2014.

MASCOMA CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Name: TIMBILIA LIN KICILA

Title: GENERAL CONDER/ASST. SERETHEN

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0824

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Serial/Reg Number	Reg/Filing Date
MASCOMA	Brazil	828302375	9/9/2008
MASCOMA	China	5305299	10/7/2009
MASCOMA	European Union	5018841	6/27/2007
MASCOMA	India	1447390	11/1/2008
MASCOMA	Japan	5005823	11/24/2006
MASCOMA	Mexico	954163	9/22/2006
MASCOMA	South Africa	2006/8503	10/24/2005
MASCOMA	United States	3713434	11/17/2009
MASCOMA and design	United States	85/375,908	7/20/2011
MASCOMA and design	United States	3709123	11/10/2009
MGT	United States	4,195,617	5/9/2011
MGT	Brazil	904223442	11/4/2011
MGT	China	10165378	11/9/2011
MGT	Canada	1550777	11/4/2011
MASCOMA	Canada	1582640	6/18/2012

2666226.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 12/09/2014